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Boston Big Local
R e s i d e n t s  L e a d i n g  C h a n g e 

Our vision  is  for a happy vibrant area where people feel a sense of belonging 

2022 Spring Edition

The installation of the swings, 
climbing frame and zip wire 
cost £28,292.99 (ex VAT). Of 
which BBL funded £26,292.99 

with BTAC funding £2000.

In line with our theme of 
‘Creating a more attractive 
environment’, with the priority 
to ‘Improve local amenities and 
open spaces in Boston Big Local 
Area’, we are really proud of the 
difference we have made for the 
children and families who live in 
the BBL area.

Following the completion of 
the Broadfield Lane Green 
Space, we have now funded 
equipment for three of the 
playgrounds in the Boston 
Big Local area, with the 
fourth being funded later 
in the year.

FUNDING FOR YOUR GROUP 
If your group supports or is in the BBL area(see page 3) we may be able to help 
Learn more and apply at www.bostonbiglocal.co.uk/funding 

Swings

Climbing Frame and Slide

Zip Wire

Learn 
more

To get updates on Boston Big Local, subscribe to our 
newsletter at bostonbiglocal.co.uk, like our Facebook 
page or follow @bostonbiglocal on Twitter
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Can we help you fund your event or project?
www.bostonbiglocal.co.uk/funding/

Boston Town Amateur 
Boxing Club
National guidelines stating that every 
boxing club has a defibrillator was a 
challenge that we are happy to help 
with. We even gave some extra funding 
for additional kit.

We’ll Meet  
Again Museum
Wishing to hold a 1940’s event at 
Blackfriars Arts Centre which is in 
the BBL area we are happy to help 
encourage people into the town centre.

Nacro NEST 
Fishersman’s Court
This housing project for vulnerable 
young people asked for funding for an 
inside communal area that they can 
use when the weather is bad. We are 
pleased to help make this happen.

Headway  
Lincolnshire
We are proud to fund their event in the 
Market Place to celebrate their 35th 
Anniversary and to raise awareness of 
brain injury along with its effects on  
the community.

Your Day 
Your Say
Members with additional support 
needs including physical disability and 
mental well-being and communication 
difficulties required funding for 
Movement to Music sessions at  LMVC.

Boston  
Netball Club
League rules require clubs to have 
a specific kit, we are pleased to help 
Boston Netball Club purchase their club 
kit which will also display our logo.

Every four months our community chest and events panel meets to consider all funding applications.  At 
our last meeting in January 2022 we funded the following projects:

BBL Investments

Area

AREA

 £1500

 £1500

 £500

 £1500

 £1500

 £2300

learn more at:
www.bostonbiglocal.co.uk/area/



Since we formed in 2015 we have invested 
around £700k into the BBL area. We have 4 
years left to invest the remaining £500K! 
Help us do this at www.bostonbiglocal.co.uk

DID YOU KNOW?

Boston Big Local is one of 150 areas 
with over £1.2 m to make a lasting 
and positive difference to their local 
community over a 10 year period.  

We are in year 7 and we have currently 
spent around £800,000 with £400,000 
left to spend.

learn more at:
www.bostonbiglocal.co.uk

Monopoly Update

Learn more about Boston Monopoly at:
https://monopoly.bostonbiglocal.co.uk/

Boston Big Local 
Spend So Far

£1
.2 MILLION
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Mr Monopoly with Boston Monopoly

Boston Monopoly Launch

St.Botolph’s Church
Butterfly Hospice Shop
Blackfriar’s Theatre
CentrePoint Outreach Shop
We’ll Meet Again Museum
Fydell House
Centenary Church
Age UK Shop
Festive Mkt / Endeavour FM
Samaritans
BVCC
BBL: Reserves
BBC: Reserves:
	 • BBC: Guildhall Museum
	 • BBC: Town Promotions
	 • BBC: Boston Heroes

Location

Boston Big Local Total:
Boston Borough Council Total:

Grand Total:

Boards Sold

217
162
162
132
114
102
90
90
44
39
30
18

300
120
105
75

1200
300

1500

Donation

£6,510.00
£4,860.00
£4,860.00
£3,960.00
£3,420.00
£3,060.00
£2,700.00
£2,700.00
£1,320.00
£1,170.00
£900.00
£540.00

£7,000.00
£3,600.00
£2,866.50
£2,047.50

£36,000.00
£8,514.00

£44,514.00

Boston Monopoly Sales: 

Following a very successful 
launch of the Boston 
Monopoly on the 11th 
December 2021, nearly all 
the copies were sold before 
new year. 
If you have not yet got your 
board game, please don’t worry 
because we are looking into 
the possiblility placing another 

order run.

The Hasbro branded Boston 
Monopoly game was 80% 
funded by Boston Big Local 
and 20% by Boston Borough 
Council’s Empowering Healthy 
Communities fund. This means 
that we invested £33,950 and 
the council £7,000. 

A total of £40,950 was invested 

into making the games, after 
they had all been sold a total of 
£44,514 had been invested into 
good causes in the area.

The 1500 boards were sold for 
£30 each, with good causes 
keeping the whole sale price. 
See below to see who and 
how much we have supported 
groups with links to the Boston 
Big Local area.




